



BIKAR successfully participates in Paris Air Show

Bad Berleburg, 26.06.2023 - BIKAR, a family-owned company based in Raumland, Germany, has continued its rise in the aviation industry. BIKAR AEROSPACE GmbH, founded a few months ago specifically for the aviation business, participated for the first time in the Paris Air Show, the international aerospace trade fair.

The Paris Air Show, which took place for a week at Le Bourget airport, attracted numerous well-known companies from the aerospace industry. From suppliers to aircraft manufacturers, the industry gathered to showcase the latest developments and innovations. Many exhibitors naturally used the fair at the airport to present the latest aviation technology. Thus, dozens of modern aircraft were on display on the tarmac, including even an impressive Ariane rocket that could be admired up close.

BIKAR used this unique opportunity to position itself as the industry's leading supplier of aerospace metals such as aluminum. The company showcased its digital, customized IT solutions for smooth delivery processes as well as its highly automated production based on decades of experience in the distribution of semifinished products of various materials. These impressive capabilities aroused great enthusiasm among visitors to the show.

The 20-strong trade show team of BIKAR AEROSPACE GmbH, consisting of employees from Germany, France, Great Britain, India, Italy, Spain and Turkey, welcomed many well-known partners as well as a large number of potential new customers.

Alexander Bikar, CEO of BIKAR AEROSPACE GmbH, was enthusiastic about participating in the Paris Air Show: "The fair came at exactly the right time for us. Over the past few years, we have built up a highly qualified team of aviation experts who work closely with our employees in Bad Berleburg and Korbußen. In this way, we can offer unique solutions for this fascinating industry."

With its successful participation at the Paris Air Show, BIKAR has strengthened its position as an innovative player in the aviation industry. BIKAR's future in the aviation industry promises further exciting developments. For example, the contract for an upcoming overseas subsidiary in India, scheduled to open next year, has already been signed during the show.

Contact: Jan Saßmannshausen, 02751-9551751